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                                                                                                  Colusa County California Pre-1905 Deaths
Surname First Name Middle Name Date of Death Age: Years Months Days Race Sex Marital Status Nativity Misc
ADAMS Carmon Gertrude 5-Oct-1890 3 3 WHTE F S Willows Infant
ADAMS Chas. L. 28-Dec-1889 31 11 WHTE M M Kansas Occ: Farmer; Died: Willows
ADDINGTON Stephen 7-May-1902 73 5 11 WHTE M M Occ: Retired
AH Shung 48 CHIN M China Chinese
ALBER Sanford K. 24-Mar-1873 44 1 7 WHTE M Connecticut
ALLEN Stephen H. 7-Nov-1889 58 2 WHTE M M New Jersey Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa, Colusa Co.
ALSANSON J. M. 6-Jun-1890 60 10 WHTE M M Germany Occ:Minister
AMIS H. T. 19-Feb-1890 67 WHTE M M Unknown Occ: Insurance Agent; Died: Orland
ANOUND George Wesley 20 Dec 1873 9 4 WHTE M California
ARCHAMBLAUX Eugene 4-May-1890 54 WHTE M M Canada Occ: Laborer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
ARNOLD Chas. F. 1-Feb-1900 64 WHTE M M Germany Died: Maxwell, Cal.
ARNOLD D. H. 17-Jan-1902 62 10 WHTE M M Kentucky Occ: Capitalist
ARVEDSON Frank William 31 1 12 WHTE M S Illinois Occ: Farmer
AVERY Nahum 20-Mar-1891 81 11 WHTE M M
BAKER A. R. 2-Jun-1901 72 8 15 M M Virginia Occ: Farmer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
BAKER Albert R. 21-May-1890 26 WHTE M M Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa Co., Cal.
BAKER H. N. 11-Oct-1891 61 WHTE M M Maryland Occ: Merchant; Died: Williams
BANKS Charles 24-Apr-1891 25 WHTE M S Canada Occ: Laborer; Died: Grand Island
BARRELL Sarah Minerva 5-Feb-1900 44 WHTE F M Died: Colusa
BARRELL Sarah (Mrs.) 5-Feb-1900 40 F M Occ: Housewife; Died: Colusa
BARTHOLOMEW Edward 24-Apr-1891 62 7 2 WHTE M W Kent Co., England Occ: Farmer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
BASHORE Pearl Mildred 30-Jul-1904 15 17 13 F S California Occ: Student; Died: College City
BATCHELOR J. W. 11-Mar-1901 69 5 M S Indiana Occ: Trapper; Died: Colusa
BEDELL A. E. 15-Nov-1889 59 WHTE M M Occ: Clerk; Died: Colusa, Colusa Co.
BELL David 4-Apr-1891 11 WHTE M Missouri Died: Colusa
BENHAM Joseph Harry 1-Sep-1900 31 WHTE M M California Occ: Barkeeper; Died: Near Stonyford
BERRYESSA Peter 14-Mar-1905 50 WHTE M D California Occ: Laborer; Died: Thompson Ranch, Colusa Co.
BEVENS James 14-Mar-1905 54 WHTE M Ireland Died: Princeton
BISHOP Samuel McCappen 4-Jan-1905 76 2 5 WHTE M M Alabama Occ: Attorney at Law; Died: Arbuckle, Cal.
BLAIR John Ireland 24-Aug-1879 75 WHTE M S
BLAIR John Ireland 24-Aug-1899 75 WHTE M S Died: Maxwell, Cal.
BLAKE William 6-Dec-1889 79 2 10 WHTE M M New York Occ: Carpenter; Died: Willows, Colusa Co.
BODEN Frank 27-Feb-1900 67 11 22 WHTE M M New York Occ: Farmer; Died: Arbuckle
BOND Lillie May 1-Jan-1900 23 WHTE F S Cal. Died: Colusa
BOND Lillie (Miss) May 4-May-1900 23 WHTE F S Buried: Near Sulphur Creek
BOUNDS James 10-Apr-1891 40 4 WHTE M M Missouri Occ: Farmer; Died: Orland
BOURGEROUS Marie A. 26-Mar-1895 55 8 14 WHTE F M Themorguer, France Wife of M. B.; Died: Maxwell
BOWERS S. F. 28-Nov-1900 59 M Died: Lincoln, Cal.
BRADY J. H. 2-Jun-1891 66 WHTE M Ireland Died: Colusa
BROOKS Edward A. 23-Mar-1891 24 19 WHTE M S California Occ: Clerk; Died: Colusa, Cal.
BROWN Adelia June 17-Jun-1873 22 8 WHTE F Michigan
BROWN F. (Mrs.) M. 3-Oct-1900 73 WHTE F M Missouri Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Williams
BROWN Marie B. 4-Nov-1900 22 F Cem: Dry Slough; Died: colusa
BROWN Thomas E. 22-Jun-1890 51 22 WHTE M M Missouri Occ: Working Man; Died: Orland
BRYAN Elizabeth 14-Jul-1891 44 10 14 WHTE F M Alabama Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Willows, Colusa Co.
BUCHANAN A. M. 7-Apr-1891 49 WHTE M Iowa Died: Colusa
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BURNS James 14-Jul-1891 70 WHTE M S Scotland Died: Colusa
BURRINGTON David 23-Mar-1891 63 WHTE M Died: Colusa
BURYESSA Peter 1-May-1900 50 WHTE M W
BUSTER Rufus Franklin 29-Apr-1900 23 WHTE M M Occ:Clerk
BUSTER Rufus 28-Apr-1900 23 WHTE M M Occ: Clerk; Died: Colusa; Cem: Dry Slough
CAHILL William 26-Sep-1889 45 1 13 WHTE M M Ohio Occ: Carpenter; Died: Colusa
CALDEN M. E. 24-Jun-1873 36 WHTE M Vermont
CALMES Isabel 30-Jun-1873 22 * F Missouri *Colored
CARPENTER Callie 20-Mar-1891 27 8 29 WHTE F M Oregon Occ: Housewife; Died: Fairview, Cal.
CARTER W. B. 3-May-1901 85 WHTE M Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa
CHAPIN Elom 9-Feb-1904 76 13 WHTE M W Canada Occ: Farmer; Died: Bear Valley, Colusa Co.
CHENEY Frances Sighton 11-May-1876 32 7 9 WHTE F M Maine
CHENEY Lovina 4-Jan-1901 67 7 WHTE F M Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Colusa
CHIN Win Gon 22-Mar-1901 * M China *Yellow; Died: Colusa
CLARK 18-Sep-1889 2 WHTE F S Orland, California Infant of John; Died: Orland, Cal.
CLARKE Catherine (Mrs.) 20-Feb-1897 55 11 WHTE F M Ireland
CLAUSON Anna 4-Jul-1890 47 WHTE F M Germany Occ: Housewife; Died: Near Maxwell
COLE 17-Jul-1890 5 Hrs. WHTE F S Grand Island, California Infant; Died: Grand Island
COMPTON James 21-May-1890 70 3 2 WHTE M W Kentucky Occ: Farmer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
COOK H. (Mrs.) J. 1-Apr-1900 45 WHTE F M Occ: Housewife
COOK Mary Octavia Jane 13-Apr-1900 46 3 5 WHTE F M Indiana Occ: Housewife; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
COOKE Thomas Z. 10-May-1873 9 6 6 WHTE M California
COOMER John 14-Jan-1873 73 4 WHTE M Stockton City
COOPER Mark Raymond 22-Mar-1901 18 2 11 WHTE M S California Child; Died: Maxwell
COOPER Mark 15-Mar-1905 18 2 WHTE M Calif. Died: Maxwell, Cal.
CRANDALL Charles Deom 28-Jun-1873 2 3 WHTE M California
CROPP Wm. Pressly, Jr. 28-Feb-1905 53 6 12 WHTE M S Missouri Occ: Horse Man; Died: Near Williams
DALY O. V. 1-Apr-1900 65 WHTE M S Missouri Died: Maxwell, Cal.
DANLEY Isaac W. 15-Oct-1900 20 WHTE M S California Died: Near Maxwell
DAVIS August 28-Apr-1891 90 2 1 WHTE F W North Carolina Died: Willows, Cal.
DAVIS Elijah 8-Jun-1891 47 WHTE M S Occ: Laborer; Died: Bell Ranch, west of Colusa
DAVIS Emma (Mrs.) Vermont
DAVIS John A. 15-Apr-1891 63 6 8 WHTE M S Occ: Farmer
DAVIS Joseph L. 1-Feb-1891 69 WHTE M S Pennsylvania Died: Sycamore, Colusa Co.
DAVIS Luman (Mrs.) 28-Oct-1900 WHTE F M California Died: Near Colusa
DELLMAN Guy P. 2-Mar-1891 4 5 14 WHTE M S Orland Colusa Co., Cal. Died: Orland
DELLMAN Roy N. 1-Mar-1891 2 4 23 WHTE M S Orland Colusa Co., Cal.
DENNIS James L. 23-Dec-1889 20 WHTE M S California Occ: Farmer; Died: Near Maxwell
DETER Atlanta 27-Jan-1873 WHTE Colusa Co., CA Stillborn
DETER John 18-Mar-1891 63 10 21 WHTE M W Pennsylvania Occ: Farmer; Died at home, 4 miles north of Colusa
DOLAN Patrick 19-Jan-1901 85 8 1 WHTE M S Ireland Died: Near Colusa
DOOLING Cedrick 13-Apr-1892 23 WHTE M M Ireland Occ: Farmer; Died: Near Maxwell
DOTY Sarah Jane 20-Dec-1889 58 6 23 WHTE F W Virginia Occ: Housewife; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
DUNLAP L. S. 13-Jun-1901 71 WHTE M
DURHAM Bernetta C. 22-Feb-1895 74 21 WHTE F W Kentucky Died: Maxwell, Cal.
EAKLE Henry Fulton 13-Aug-1900 18 WHTE M S Colusa Co., Cal. Died: Williams



3

                                                                                                  Colusa County California Pre-1905 Deaths
Surname First Name Middle Name Date of Death Age: Years Months Days Race Sex Marital Status Nativity Misc
EASTUS Arthur Lee 2-Jul-1892 1 9 1 WHTE M S Colusa Co., Cal. Child; Died: Maxwell
EDGE Mathew 9-Jun-1891 65 2 8 WHTE M M Occ: Farmer; Died: 10 miles from Colusa
ELLIS G. G. 23-Jan-1890 59 WHTE M S Mass. Occ: Carpenter; Died: Orland
FORD Walter 20-Jun-1901 Died: Maxwell, Cal.; Buried: Maxwell Cem.
FORNEY A. C. 8-Apr-1901 71 2 WHTE M M Occ: Laborer; Died: Colusa; Buried: Colusa Cem.
FORNEY Christine 11-May-1891 17 WHTE F S Nebraska
FRANCY Anna May 31-Dec-1889 6 6 WHTE F S Chico, California Died: Willows, Cal.; Buried: Catholic Cem.
FULTON James H. 12-Apr-1891 40 8 22 WHTE M M Iowa Occ: Laborer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
GALVIN May 1-May-1900 18 WHTE F S Cal.
GATES Albert Valentine 21-Jul-1892 38 7 20 WHTE M M U. S. Occ: Physician; Died: Maxwell; Buried: Maxwell
GATTSCH Catharina 11-Nov-1889 79 4 2 WHTE F W Germany Died: Maxwell; Buried: Maxwell
GIBSON Adele (Mrs.) 22-Jan-1900 61 WHTE F D Germany Died: Colusa; Buried: Colusa Cem.
GIBSON Annie (Mrs.) 1-Jan-1900 60 WHTE F W Germany
GIBSON Annie (Mrs.) 22-Jan-1900 60 WHTE F W Occ: Cook; Died: Colusa
GLENN Howard 27-Mar-1891 1 13 BLCK M Buried: Colusa
GLENN Roy 20-Jan-1890 19 10 17 WHTE M S Colusa Co., Cal. Died: Jacinto, Cal.; Buried: Private Vault, Jacinto
GLOTZBACH L. G. 44 WHTE M M Occ: Laborer; Buried: Arbuckle
GOODIN Benj. Franklin 2-Oct-1904 69 5 1 WHTE M M Kentucky Occ: Farmer; Died: Venado, Cal.; Buried: Williams
GOSOBAC Jacob 12-Feb-1900 WHTE M W Austria Died: Colusa; Buried: Catholic Cemetery
GOULD W. T. 1-Jan-1900 60 WHTE M W Died: Arbuckle
GRADY William 24-Aug-1890 55 WHTE M S Germany Occ: Laborer, Died: Watch Grant, Colusa Co.; Buried: Willows Public Ground
GRAY R. A. M. D. 19-Nov-1903 52 3 14 WHTE M M Maine Occ: Physician; Died: Belmont, Cal.; Buried: Colusa
HADDICK F. M. 21-Jun-1889 14 CAUC M Little Stoney, CA
HADDICK F. M. 20-Jun-1889 14 CAUC M S Little Stony, Cal. Died: Little Stony, Cal.
HADLEY Halsey 81 WHTE M Died: Colusa
HAGAN Sarah (Mrs.) A. 18-Apr-1891 WHTE F M Mass. Died: Colusa
HALLEY G. W. 25-Feb-1891 78 WHTE M W Ohio Occ: Farmer; Died: Red Bluff, Tehama Co., Cal.
HAMILTON Margaret E. 2-Apr-1900 64 WHTE F W Died: Colusa
HAMPTON John Alford 26-Feb-1900 1 7 WHTE M S California Died: Arbuckle
HANSON William 29-Dec-1889 63 4 15 WHTE M M Kentucky Occ: Farmer; Died: Willows; Buried: Masonic Cem.
HARDEN WHTE F Maxwell, Cal. Stillborn; Died: Maxwell; Buried: Maxwell
HARDY Mary (Mrs.) 6-Jan-1874 84 WHTE F W Boston, Massachusetts
HARRINGTON William Pierce 2-Dec-1904 77 7 14 WHTE M M Maine Occ: Banker; Died; San Francisco, Cal.
HARRIS Stewart 25-Feb-1891 73 WHTE M M Kentucky Occ: Capitalist; Died: Colusa
HEIGLE J. P. 7-Mar-1891 7 6 WHTE M S Colusa County, Cal. Child; Died: Willows
HENDRICKS Elizabeth 20-Apr-1873 38 1 5 WHTE F Colusa Co., CA
HENSLER John 4-Jun-1873 37 8 * M M Germany *German
HICOK J. J. 17-Apr-1891 77 5 21 WHTE M M Occ: Farmer; Died: Grand Island
HILL Catherine 11-Oct-1873 32 WHTE F M Germany
HODGE Craig 20-May-1891 45 WHTE M M Canada Died; Cooks Springs
HOGAN Annie 27-Apr-1891 3 WHTE F S Oregon Child; Died: Willows
HOLY James 24-Mar-1904 78 2 29 WHTE M M Ireland Occ: Farmer; Died; Colusa
HOPKINS Thaddeus 26-Feb-1899 17 WHTE M S Occ: Farmer; Died: Residence, Dry Slough
HORAU Eliza (Miss) Ann 9-Sep-1900 76 WHTE F S Boston, Mass. Occ: Teacher; Died: Colusa
HOWARD Georgia Rittie 26-Mar-1873 1 4 8 WHTE F Colusa Co., CA
HOWE Ami 17-Jan-1874 78 20 * M W New York *German
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HOWERTON Thomas 15-Feb-1891 69 WHTE M Indiana Died: Colusa
HOZIER James
HUBBARD Mark 4-Feb-1896 74 16 WHTE M M Tennessee Occ: Farmer; Died: Near Maxwell
HUFFORD Ida (Mrs.) F. 17-Apr-1901 35 11 9 WHTE F Died: Maxwell
HUNDEN Clara 4-Jun-1890 9 8 9 WHTE F S Missouri Child; Died: Willows
IKEMAN Otto J. 11-Oct-1890 1 4 23 WHTE M Sacramento Co., Cal. Infant; Died: Willows; Buried: Willows Masonic Cem.
JACOBS G. W. 25-Sep-1890 5 WHTE M S Colusa Co., Cal. Died: Germantown
JENKINS Joseph Richard 21-May-1873 34 WHTE M S Canada
JENSEN Carl George 20-May-1890 74 CAUC M M Slaugemp, Denmark Occ: Carpenter; Died: Arbuckle, Cal.
JIGGINS Harry E. 23-Jul-1891 34 WHTE M M Canada Occ: Clerk; Died: Maxwell
JOE 19-Jan-1892 35 MONG M China Occ: Cook; Died: Maxwell
JOHNSON Thomas H. 17-Feb-1873 23 2 21 WHTE M Colusa Co., CA
JONES 26-Jan-1901 WHTE M Colusa Infant; Died: Colusa
KEENAN John F. 8-Apr-1891 59 8 19 WHTE M M Tennessee Occ: Farmer; Died: Near Willows; Buried: Odd Fellows Cem., Willows
KELLETT Richard 16-Mar-1891 35 WHTE M Pennsylvania Died: Colusa; Buried: Colusa Cem.
KENNEDY Sarah (Mrs.) 31-Dec-1900 WHTE F Ireland Died: Near Colusa
KILLY Dasie 21-Jan-1891 5 13 WHTE F S Colusa Co., Cal. Infant; Died: Near Willows; Buried: Masonic Cem.
KING Chas. L. 8-May-1901 22 8 WHTE M Calif. Buried: Dry Slough
KING J. A. 19-Feb-1894 WHTE M Occ: Laborer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.; Buried: Maxwell
KINNEY Ellen 4-Sep-1890 19 WHTE F S Ireland Occ: Servant; Died: M. Bellew's Ranch, Colusa Co.; Buried: Catholic Cem.
KITE Hiram 15-Jul-1892 26 5 29 WHTE M S Virginia Occ: Farmer; Died: Near Maxwell; Buried: Maxwell
KLEINSONG Harry 3-Apr-1904 45 10 27 WHTE M M Denmark Occ: Mechanic; Died: Colusa, Cal.; Buried: Colusa, Cal.
KROHN Jo (Mrs.) 31-Jan-1900 26 6 WHTE F M Germany Occ: Housewife; Died: Colusa
KROHN 29-Sep-1897 7 WHTE M California Infant son of J.
LARCH Washington Harden 7-Nov-1889 54 WHTE M S Missouri Occ: Farmer
LARUE Peter 13-Sep-1900 M
LAWRENCE J. M. Jun-1890 45 WHTE M S
LIENING Agnes A. 26-May-1901 26 6 WHTE F S California
LUIE 4-Feb-1890 50 * M S China Occ: Gardener; *Dark Brown
LUTTRELL 16-Jul-1890 Infant son of R. E.
MAENEY J. B. 26-Jun-1891 74 WHTE M Virginia Died: Colusa
MARIES Thomas 15-Mar-1873 50 WHTE M Maine
MARSHALL Henry 1-May-1900 81 WHTE M M
MARSHEL J. M. 29-Jan-1901 24 WHTE M M Calif. Occ: Farmer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
MASON Katie Lucy 10-Mar-1900 1 WHTE F S California Died: Williams
MATTASALL Joseph 14-Jun-1891 2 WHTE M Mattasall Ranch Died: Mattasall Ranch
McCAIN Michael 28-Feb-1873 65 * M Ireland *Irish
McCARTHY Sarah 1-May-1900 47 WHTE F M Died: Sacramento
McDERMOTT James 22-Feb-1896 47 10 26 WHTE M M New Brunswick Occ: Farmer; Died: Near Maxwell
McGUIRE 20-Feb-1901 2 WHTE Calif. Infant; Died: Colusa
McMAHAN Ameta Agnis 31-Aug-1890 4 18 WHTE F S Mendocino Co., Cal. Died: Orland
McMARTIN Myrtle 6-Jan-1890 1 4 CAUC F S Colusa County, Cal. Infant; Died: Colusa Co., Cal.
MEAD A. 14-Mar-1905 88 8 WHTE M S Connecticut
MEL John 16-Dec-1890 50 WHTE M M Ireland Occ: Laborer; Died: Willows
MILLER Edward 20-Dec-1890 24 WHTE M S Alameda Co., Cal. Occ: School Teacher; Died: Orland
MILLER May (Mrs.) N. 13-Jul-1892 18 1 2 WHTE F M Occ: Housewife; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
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MITCHEL Waltor 9-May-1892 41 WHTE M W Occ: Laborer; Died: Near Maxwell
MITCHELL M. (Mrs.) A. 20-Jan-1901 49 3 5 WHTE F M Illinois Occ: Housewife; Died: Vallejo
MITCHUM Albert G. 8-Nov-1903 70 M M Kentucky Occ: Stock Raiser; Died: Colusa
MITCHUM Le Vauche 1-Jul-1903 24 WHTE F S California Occ: Stenographer; Died: San Francisco
MOONEY Alfred Sax 22-Mar-1905 24 8 17 WHTE M M Calif. Occ: Electrician; Died: Contra Costa County
MOONEY Florence S. 13-Apr-1891 2 27 WHTE F Willows, Cal. Died: Willows
MORAN John 15-May-1900 40 CAUC M S Michigan Occ: Laborer; Died: Colusa
MORRIS Eva (Mrs.) Burt 13-Feb-1891 33 4 WHTE F M Died: Winnemucca, Nevada
MORRIS M. (Mrs.) A. 1-Mar-1900 79 WHTE F W
MORRIS M. (Mrs.) A. 24-Mar-1900 79 WHTE F W Occ: Housewife; Died: Colusa
MOSS 13-Dec-1900 2 9 WHTE M California Infant; Died: Colusa
MOSSEY Mary 20-Apr-1904 57 2 2 WHTE F M Ireland Occ: Housewife; Died: Williams
MOULTON Elisha 18-Feb-1891 59 3 26 WHTE M M Maine Occ: Road Master; Died: Princeton
MULLER Jannett 18-Sep-1889 2 6 WHTE F S Willows, Colusa Co., Cal. Died: Willows
MURDOCK Susie 11-Aug-1876 3 6 10 WHTE F California
MURPHY Hugh 16-Jun-1874 12 23 WHTE M Illinois
MUTCHLER Chas. 10-Dec-1900 48 WHTE M S Germany Died: Colusa
MYERS J. P. 24-Nov-1900 64 WHTE M M Germany Occ: Laborer; Died: Colusa
NAPIER T. R. Wright 18-Sep-1876 64 WHTE M Ohio
NEEL John (Mrs.) 19-Aug-1900 WHTE F M Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Goad's Est.
NELSON A. E. 27-Feb-1891 68 2 18 WHTE F M Tennessee Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Orland
NICKERSON 14-Sep-1900 58 WHTE F Missouri Mrs.; Died: Sacramento
NORTON P. C. 17-Feb-1891 65 WHTE M Missouri Occ: Blacksmith; Died: Colusa
O'BRIEN Pat 22-Feb-1878 32 * M Ireland *Irish
PAPST Edward T. 16-Aug-1890 25 WHTE M S Michigan Occ: Bookkeeper; Died: Orland
PAPST Frederic Valentine 16-Sep-1890 5 7 WHTE M S Orland Died: Orland
PETERS John W. 24-Jan-1876 49 18 WHTE M M Holland
PETERSON Lyda M. 8-Mar-1892 23 1 28 WHTE F M Occ: Housewife; Died: Salt Lake Ranch, Colusa Co., Cal.
POLLEY C. M. 1-Dec-1889 38 9 17 WHTE M M Pennsylvania Occ: Farmer; Died: Little Stony, Colusa County
POTTS J. U. 16-Mar-1900 70 WHTE M W Occ: Capitalist; Died: Colusa
POTTS J. W. 1-Mar-1900 70 WHTE M W Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa
POWELL 8-Apr-1901 F Mrs.; Died: Woodland
PRESTON William H. 29-Jun-1900 54 WHTE M S England Occ: Hotel Keeper; Died: San Francisco
PRYOR Birdie Blanch 20-Feb-1901 27 9 23 WHTE F M Kansas Occ: Housewife; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
PUTNEY James William 14-Apr-1891 2 10 29 WHTE M Maxwell, Cal. Died; Maxwell, Cal.
QUIGLEY 11 WHTE M Colusa
QUINT William 24-Aug-1889 57 4 WHTE M S Germany Occ: Engineer; Died: Near Williams, Cal.
RAGAIN Dennis 22-Apr-1901 72 WHTE M M Died: Colusa, Cal.
RAUDLE D. (Mrs.) J. 1-Feb-1900 45 WHTE F M Died; Near Colusa
RECKERS August ` 23-Dec-1889 48 WHTE M M Germany Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa Co., Cal.
REDDY T. J. 17-Feb-1891 67 WHTE M Ireland Died: Colusa
REDMAN Samuel Diantha 6-Jan-1905 48 WHTE M W Kentucky Occ: Teamster; Died: Williams
REED R. J. 22-Nov-1900 88 WHTE M New York Died: Colusa
RHORBACK 20-Jul-1891 Maxwell, Cal. Stillborn son of Wm.; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
RICE Jacob Western 27-Nov-1890 66 17 WHTE M S Kentucky Occ: Farmer; Died: Delavan, Cal.
RICKETTS LeRoy 17-Jun-1900 14 WHTE M S Colusa Co., Cal. Occ: Student; Died: Colusa Co.
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ROBE Irma 28-Mar-1890 10 WHTE F S Maxwell, Cal. Child; Died: Maxwell
ROBINSON Wm. Porter 14-May-1873 3 6 13 WHTE M California
ROBINSON 14-Mar-1905 F Mrs.; Died: Sites, Colusa Co.
ROICE O. S. 18-Jun-1890 35 WHTE M M Occ: Rancher; Died: Orland
ROSENBERGER Francis Devine 18-Nov-1890 24 2 19 WHTE M S Oregon Occ: Farmer; Died: Antelope Valley
RUSER Barbara (Mrs.) 20-Nov-1900 69 WHTE F W Germany Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Colusa
RUSSELL Everett 19-Jan-1873 1 8 WHTE M Colusa Co., CA
SANSBROUGH Fill 25-Feb-1891 63 9 WHTE M M Mississippi Occ: Teacher; Died: Orland
SAUNDERS Joseph 1-Jun-1900 45 WHTE M S Scotland
SCHUCKMAN Lewis Samuel 23-Feb-1904 33 5 21 WHTE M M California Died: Venado, Colusa Co., Cal.
SCOGGINS Martha A. 1-May-1900 20 WHTE F S Cal. Died: Colusa
SCOGGINS Martha (Miss) A. 23-May-1900 23 1 F S California Died: Venado, Colusa Co., Cal.
SCOGGINS Noah 26-May-1891 57 9 13 WHTE M M Tenn. Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa, Cal.
SCOTT Henry S. 12-Feb-1904 45 5 16 WHTE M S Canada Occ: Laborer; Died: Colusa Co., Cal.
SCOTT Rosa A. 3-May-1890 17 5 3 WHTE F S Colusa Co., Cal. Occ: Student; Died: Near Willows
SHIELDS John B. 11-Apr-1891 78 WHTE M M Occ: Farmer; Died: Colusa
SHIFFLEH Clarence 24-Mar-1900 22 M S California Died: Colusa
SISTER Gertrude 29-Oct-1900 60 WHTE F S Died: Colusa
SITES Sarah Maggie 15-Jan-1904 39 6 26 WHTE F M Missouri Occ: Housewife; Died: Sites, Colusa Co., Cal.
SLOCUM Lot D. 1-Jul-1900 63 WHTE M M Died: Colusa, Cal.
SLY 13-Mar-1891 10 WHTE M S Willows Infant
SMART Leblam Balric 22-Jul-1890 7 7 30 WHTE F S Kansas Died: Orland
SMITH Annie M. 8-Apr-1891 34 1 24 WHTE F M America Occ: Housewife; Died: Willows, Cal.
SMITH Samuel Richard 9-Sep-1900 77 6 23 WHTE M W Ireland Died: Colusa, Cal.
SMITH Tartan 12-Jan-1891 66 WHTE M S Virginia Occ: Auctioneer; Died: Colusa
SNEIDER M Infant of A. C.
SNOWDEN Asa H. 18-Apr-1891 14 6 27 WHTE M S Henry Co., Missouri Son of; Died: Near Jacinto, Cal.
SNOWDEN L. (Mrs.) J. 4-Apr-1891 35 5 20 WHTE F M Missouri Occ: Housewife; Died: Willows, Cal.
SPRINGER Agnes (Miss) 80 Germany Died: Yolo County
STANTON Byron B. 27-Apr-1873 10 WHTE M S California
STEPHENS James M. 16-Jul-1876 WHTE M M Occ: Peddler; Died: Yolo County
STEPHENS Roda (Mrs.) 4-Dec-1889 66 WHTE F M Missouri Occ: Housewife; Died: California
STEUART 6-Feb-1900 WHTE California Infant; Died: Sites, Colusa Co.
STEWARD I. (Mrs.) M. 27-Nov-1876 57 11 27 WHTE F M Ohio Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Orland
STINCHFIELD Wm. M. 6-Jan-1900 2 WHTE M S California
STINCHFIELD Wm. M. 1-Jan-1900 2 WHTE M Cal.
STOCKTON T. J. 10-Mar-1891 38 1 16 WHTE M M Illinois Occ: Farmer
STORMER Alice June 28-Apr-1873 20 26 WHTE F S Illinois
STOVALL Mary Eliza 19-Nov-1875 13 WHTE F S California
STOY Robert 11-Mar-1900 64 WHTE M S Penn. Died: Colusa
STROTHER Haden D. 17-Feb-1874 1 14 WHTE M S California
SUIKIS 9-Mar-1900 20 WHTE F W Mrs.; Died: Venado, Colusa Co., Cal.
SULLINGER Effie A. 21-Apr-1891 WHTE F M Died: College City
SULLIVAN Mary (Mrs.) E. 1-Jul-1900 33 WHTE F M California Died: Colusa, Cal.
SUTTON Musa (Miss) 21-Dec-1889 16 WHTE F S Missouri Died: Maxwell, Colusa Co., Cal.
SUTTON Raymond L. 15-Jun-1903 26 2 28 WHTE M M Colusa Co., Cal. Occ: Saloon Keeper; Died: Colusa Co.
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SWINFORD Tabitha (Mrs.) 6-Mar-1891 62 2 25 WHTE F M Kentucky
THURSTON Leonard W. 7-Feb-1876 3 4 10 WHTE M
TOWNSEND Grace 31-Jul-1900 25 WHTE F M California Died: Colusa
TRIPLETT Hezekiah Oliver 26-Mar-1901 67 3 29 WHTE M W Illinois Occ: Farmer; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
TUCKER 1-Mar-1900 50 CAUC F W Mrs.
TUCKER 9-Mar-1900 50 WHTE F W Occ: Housewife; Mrs.; Died: Colusa
TULLY Polly Ann 27-Feb-1904 63 6 15 WHTE F W Illinois
TURNER John 15-May-1900 35 CAUC M S Maine Occ: Laborer; Died: Colusa
VAIL L. D. 10-May-1901 86 4 15 WHTE M W New York Occ: Jeweler; Died: Colusa
VAN DORSTAN Louisa 9-Jan-1873 37 10 2 * F M Germany *German
VANN Jefferson Price 26-Mar-1900 38 2 12 WHTE M S California Occ: Liquor Dealer; Died: Maxwell
VINCIENT Lizzie 17-Dec-1890 27 WHTE F M Oregon Occ: Dressmaker; Died: Fresno, Cal.
WALKER Jane 24-Apr-1900 55 WHTE F W Occ: Seamstress; Died: Colusa
WALKER Jennie (Mrs.) 24-Apr-1900 55 WHTE F W England Occ: Housewife; Died: Colusa
WALKER Laura E. 28-May-1902 31 WHTE F M Ohio Died: Colusa
WARAN Elisabeth 11-Feb-1890 21 11 WHTE F M Cal. Occ: Housekeeper; Died: Orland
WARNOCK Ellen 9-Jul-1891 86 3 11 WHTE F W Charleston, S. C. Died: Maxwell, Cal.
WARREN Liza Violia 29-Nov-1890 Abt. 8 WHTE F S Orland Infant; Died: Orland
WATSON Benjamin Younger 8-Apr-1891 38 WHTE M M Missouri Occ: Carpenter; Died: Maxwell, Cal.
WEBBER Wilmoth (Mrs.) W. 5-May-1900 37 6 WHTE F W Occ: Housewife
WEBBER Wilmoth (Mrs.) 5-May-1900 37 6 WHTE F W Died: Colusa, Cal.
WEEDEN Isabella (Mrs.) 7-Jan-1890 84 WHTE F W Ireland Died: Near Maxwell, Colusa Co.
WELLS Charles 23-Jan-1873 60 * M England *English
WESCOTT B. F. 14-Apr-1901 67 WHTE M M Died: Colusa
WESCOTT Mary T. 11-Apr-1901 66 WHTE F M Died: Colusa
WEST Margrette 21-Feb-1891 2 15 WHTE F Colusa Co. Infant; Died: Near Willows
WEST N. C. 17-Mar-1890 67 WHTE M S New York Occ: Carpenter; Died: Orland
WEYAND T. M. 8-Feb-1901 4 WHTE M California Died: Colusa
WHITE T. B. 78 WHTE M
WILDERMAN Katie Joseph 28-Jun-1904 55 1 26 WHTE F M Germany Occ: Housewife; Died: Colusa
WILKINS Sarah 2-Mar-1900 77 WHTE F W Kentucky Died: Near Colusa
WILKINS Sarah (Mrs.) 2-Mar-1900 77 WHTE F W Kentucky Occ: Housewife; Died: Near Colusa
WILLIAMS Geo. 25-Apr-1890 32 5 28 WHTE M S Nevada Co., Cal. Occ: Farmer; Died: Williams
WILSON Cyrus P. 16-Jan-1901 54 11 15 WHTE M M Iowa Occ: Farmer; Died: Grand Island
WIMP John 22-Sep-1901 69 10 WHTE M S Kentucky Occ: Farmer; Died: San Francisco
WISEMAN McClelan 14-Jun-1873 9 AMER M California
WONG Ah Slick 23-Oct-1890 Abt. 50 CHIN M China Occ: Laborer; Died: Germantown, Colusa County, Cal.
WONG Seo Haur 1-Jun-1900 42 CHIN M China
WOODY J. A. 14-Mar-1891 33 4 13 WHTE M M Missouri Occ: Carpenter; Died: Willows, Colusa Co.
WRIGHT Allen T. 28-Jan-1891 60 5 28 WHTE M M Madison Co., Ky. Occ: Blacksmith; Died: Maxwell, Colusa Co., Cal.
ZUMWALT A. C. 11-May-1901 24 7 5 WHTE M S Calif. Occ: Student; Died: Williams


